
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  St. Mary's (TX)  289 298 287 874 +10
2  DBU 295 305 290 890 +26
3  Texas A&M - Commerce 300 307 289 896 +32
4  West Texas A & M  294 305 298 897 +33
5  Oklahoma Christian 304 302 293 899 +35
6  Point Loma  307 319 294 920 +56
7  Arkansas-FortSmith  301 317 304 922 +58
8  Westminster Col.-UT 317 316 314 947 +83
9  Western Washington  319 331 308 958 +94

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Sofia Ruescas  St. Mary's (TX)  68  73  69  210  -6 
2    Camilla Jarvela  Oklahoma Christian 71  72  71  214  -2 
3    Loukyee Songprasert  West Texas A & M  72  75  71  218  +2 
T4    Monica Dibildox  St. Mary's (TX)  74  74  71  219  +3 
T4    Anahi Servin *  Art, Academy of 76  73  70  219  +3 
T6    Estelle Beck  St. Mary's (TX)  72  74  74  220  +4 
T6    Hanna Harrison  DBU 69  79  72  220  +4 
8    Rylie Cook  West Texas A & M  72  75  74  221  +5 

T9    Sophie-CharlottHempel  Texas A&M - Commerce 76  76  70  222  +6 

T9    Faith Kilgore *  Colorado Christian Univ 79  71  72  222  +6 
T11    Faith DeLaGarza  DBU 77  75  71  223  +7 
T11    Olivia Mitchell  DBU 76  74  73  223  +7 
T11    Sarah Wongsinth  Texas A&M - Commerce 76  77  70  223  +7 
14    Alyssa Campbell  West Texas A & M  73  77  74  224  +8 
15    Inma Ortiz Prieto  Texas A&M - Commerce 72  79  75  226  +10 
T16    Michelle Becker  Texas A&M - Commerce 78  75  74  227  +11 
T16    Julia Garcia  DBU 73  77  77  227  +11 
T16    Addison Mitchell  Arkansas-FortSmith  77  75  75  227  +11 
19    Rebecca Reed  St. Mary's (TX)  75  77  76  228  +12 
T20    Juanita Gomez *  Midwestern State 78  76  75  229  +13 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   St. Mary's (TX)  289  298  287       874  +10 
3  3  2   DBU 295  305  290       890  +26 
4  5  3   Texas A&M - Commerce 300  307  289       896  +32 
2  2  4   West Texas A & M  294  305  298       897  +33 
6  4  5   Oklahoma Christian 304  302  293       899  +35 
7  7  6   Point Loma  307  319  294       920  +56 
5  6  7   Arkansas-FortSmith  301  317  304       922  +58 
8  8  8   Westminster Col.-UT 317  316  314       947  +83 
9  9  9   Western Washington  319  331  308       958  +94 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Sofia Ruescas  St. Mary's (TX)  68   73  69       210  -6   
2 2   Camilla Jarvela  Oklahoma Christian  71   72  71       214  -2   

T4 3   Loukyee Songprasert  West Texas A & M  72   75  71       218  +2   
8 T4   Anahi Servin *  Art, Academy of  76   73  70       219  +3   

T6 T4   Monica Dibildox  St. Mary's (TX)  74   74  71       219  +3   
3 T6   Estelle Beck  St. Mary's (TX)  72   74  74       220  +4   

T6 T6   Hanna Harrison  DBU  69   79  72       220  +4   
T4 8   Rylie Cook  West Texas A & M  72   75  74       221  +5   
T14 T9   Sophie-Charlott Hempel  Texas A&M - Commerce  76   76  70       222  +6   
T9 T9   Faith Kilgore *  Colorado Christian Univ  79   71  72       222  +6   
T19 T11   Sarah Wongsinth  Texas A&M - Commerce  76   77  70       223  +7   
T14 T11   Faith DeLaGarza  DBU  77   75  71       223  +7   
T9 T11   Olivia Mitchell  DBU  76   74  73       223  +7   
T9 14   Alyssa Campbell  West Texas A & M  73   77  74       224  +8   
13 15   Inma Ortiz Prieto  Texas A&M - Commerce  72   79  75       226  +10   

T19 T16   Michelle Becker  Texas A&M - Commerce  78   75  74       227  +11   
T14 T16   Addison Mitchell  Arkansas-FortSmith  77   75  75       227  +11   
T9 T16   Julia Garcia  DBU  73   77  77       227  +11   
T14 19   Rebecca Reed  St. Mary's (TX)  75   77  76       228  +12   
T25 T20   Wilma Merenmies  Oklahoma Christian  77   78  74       229  +13   
T23 T20   Juanita Gomez *  Midwestern State  78   76  75       229  +13   
T25 T22   Shaley Goad  Oklahoma Christian  80   75  75       230  +14   
T31 T22   Alli Kim  Point Loma  78   80  72       230  +14   
T19 T22   Sidney Stramel  Arkansas-FortSmith  73   80  77       230  +14   
T14 T22   Rachel Hicks  Arkansas-FortSmith  71   81  78       230  +14   
T28 T26   Nicola Kaminski  Point Loma  77   79  75       231  +15   
T23 T26   Abigail Rigsby  Oklahoma Christian  77   77  77       231  +15   
30 T26   Jaycie Stewart  DBU  77   80  74       231  +15   
34 T29   Tabetha Kang  Point Loma  76   83  73       232  +16   

T19 T29   Raquel Prado  Point Loma  76   77  79       232  +16   
T31 31   Cailyn Clayton  Westminster Col.-UT  81   77  75       233  +17   
T25 32   Rachel Huffman  West Texas A & M  77   78  79       234  +18   
T40 T33   Alex Bennett  Oklahoma Christian  79   83  73       235  +19   
T28 T33   Whitney Banz  Westminster Col.-UT  75   81  79       235  +19   
T42 35   Jordyn Wray  St. Mary's (TX)  85   78  73       236  +20   
T42 36   Christine Perez  Point Loma  79   84  74       237  +21   
45 T37   Sydnie Gamble  Arkansas-FortSmith  83   81  74       238  +22   

T36 T37   Elise Sumner  Western Washington  78   83  77       238  +22   
T31 T39   Karlee Nichols  Texas A&M - Commerce  76   82  81       239  +23   
T42 T39   Danielle Bailey  Western Washington  82   81  76       239  +23   
T36 T41   Sarah Shea  Western Washington  79   82  79       240  +24   
T46 T41   Claire Shubin *  Dominican (CA)  81   84  75       240  +24   
T36 T43   Jobi Einerson  Westminster Col.-UT  82   79  80       241  +25   
T40 T43   Ali Rodriguez  Arkansas-FortSmith  80   82  79       241  +25   

T36 T43   Cassie Campos  Westminster Col.-UT  80   81  80       241  +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T46 T43   Kolby Heggenes  Western Washington  80   85  76       241  +25   
35 47   Kanna Crosland  Westminster Col.-UT  81   79  82       242  +26   
48 48   Sophia Schmidt  Western Washington  82   91  82       255  +39   
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NCAA D2 West Regional
Wildhorse GC, Robson Ranch

Denton, TX 
Regional Day 1 , Regional Day 2 and Regional Day 3 

Dates: May 03 - May 05 

Teams with Players - Round 3

1 St. Mary's (TX) +10 289 298 287 874

1 Sofia Ruescas -6 68 73 69 210
T4 Monica Dibildox +3 74 74 71 219
T6 Estelle Beck +4 72 74 74 220
19 Rebecca Reed +12 75 77 76 228
35 Jordyn Wray +20 85 78 73 236

2 DBU +26 295 305 290 890

T6 Hanna Harrison +4 69 79 72 220
T11 Faith DeLaGarza +7 77 75 71 223
T11 Olivia Mitchell +7 76 74 73 223
T16 Julia Garcia +11 73 77 77 227
T26 Jaycie Stewart +15 77 80 74 231

3 Texas A&M - Commerce +32 300 307 289 896

T9 Sophie-Charlott Hempel +6 76 76 70 222
T11 Sarah Wongsinth +7 76 77 70 223

15 Inma Ortiz Prieto +10 72 79 75 226
T16 Michelle Becker +11 78 75 74 227
T39 Karlee Nichols +23 76 82 81 239

4 West Texas A & M +33 294 305 298 897

3 Loukyee Songprasert +2 72 75 71 218
8 Rylie Cook +5 72 75 74 221

14 Alyssa Campbell +8 73 77 74 224
32 Rachel Huffman +18 77 78 79 234

5 Oklahoma Christian +35 304 302 293 899

2 Camilla Jarvela -2 71 72 71 214
T20 Wilma Merenmies +13 77 78 74 229
T22 Shaley Goad +14 80 75 75 230
T26 Abigail Rigsby +15 77 77 77 231
T33 Alex Bennett +19 79 83 73 235

6 Point Loma +56 307 319 294 920

T22 Alli Kim +14 78 80 72 230
T26 Nicola Kaminski +15 77 79 75 231
T29 Tabetha Kang +16 76 83 73 232
T29 Raquel Prado +16 76 77 79 232

36 Christine Perez +21 79 84 74 237

7 Arkansas-FortSmith +58 301 317 304 922

T16 Addison Mitchell +11 77 75 75 227
T22 Sidney Stramel +14 73 80 77 230
T22 Rachel Hicks +14 71 81 78 230
T37 Sydnie Gamble +22 83 81 74 238
T43 Ali Rodriguez +25 80 82 79 241

8 Westminster Col.-UT +83 317 316 314 947

31 Cailyn Clayton +17 81 77 75 233
T33 Whitney Banz +19 75 81 79 235
T43 Jobi Einerson +25 82 79 80 241
T43 Cassie Campos +25 80 81 80 241

47 Kanna Crosland +26 81 79 82 242

9 Western Washington +94 319 331 308 958

T37 Elise Sumner +22 78 83 77 238
T39 Danielle Bailey +23 82 81 76 239
T41 Sarah Shea +24 79 82 79 240
T43 Kolby Heggenes +25 80 85 76 241

48 Sophia Schmidt +39 82 91 82 255

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T4 Anahi Servin (Art, Academy of) 76 73 70 219

T9 Faith Kilgore (Colorado Christian Univ) 79 71 72 222

T20 Juanita Gomez (Midwestern State) 78 76 75 229

T41 Claire Shubin (Dominican (CA) ) 81 84 75 240
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Harrison DBU 2.75 -3 
R. Cook W. Tex A&M 2.83 -2 
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 2.92 -1 
S. Hempel TX A&M-Com 3.00 E 
L. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 3.00 E 
S. Wongsinth TX A&M-Com 3.00 E 
E. Beck StMarys-TX 3.00 E 
I. Prieto TX A&M-Com 3.00 E 
A. Mitchell AR-Ft Smit 3.08 +1 
C. Clayton W'mnsterUT 3.08 +1 
A. Rodriguez AR-Ft Smit 3.08 +1 
W. Merenmies OK Christ 3.08 +1 
J. Garcia DBU 3.08 +1 
R. Huffman W. Tex A&M 3.08 +1 
J. Gomez MSU 3.08 +1 
S. Shea WWU 3.08 +1 
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 3.08 +1 
S. Goad OK Christ 3.17 +2 
C. Perez PLNU 3.17 +2 
A. Campbell W. Tex A&M 3.17 +2 
F. Kilgore ColChristU 3.17 +2 
E. Sumner WWU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Jarvela OK Christ 3.93 -2 
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 4.00 E 
F. Kilgore ColChristU 4.07 +2 
L. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 4.07 +2 
S. Hempel TX A&M-Com 4.10 +3 
A. Campbell W. Tex A&M 4.13 +4 
T. Kang PLNU 4.17 +5 
O. Mitchell DBU 4.17 +5 
M. Dibildox StMarys-TX 4.17 +5 
R. Cook W. Tex A&M 4.20 +6 
J. Stewart DBU 4.20 +6 
A. Servin ART U 4.20 +6 
H. Harrison DBU 4.23 +7 
S. Wongsinth TX A&M-Com 4.23 +7 
R. Hicks AR-Ft Smit 4.23 +7 
A. Mitchell AR-Ft Smit 4.27 +8 
J. Garcia DBU 4.27 +8 
E. Beck StMarys-TX 4.27 +8 
F. DeLaGarza DBU 4.27 +8 
A. Kim PLNU 4.30 +9 
A. Rigsby OK Christ 4.30 +9 
I. Prieto TX A&M-Com 4.30 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Servin ART U 4.50 -6 
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 4.58 -5 
F. DeLaGarza DBU 4.67 -4 
E. Beck StMarys-TX 4.67 -4 
M. Becker TX A&M-Com 4.67 -4 
C. Jarvela OK Christ 4.67 -4 
M. Dibildox StMarys-TX 4.67 -4 
R. Reed StMarys-TX 4.75 -3 
R. Prado PLNU 4.92 -1 
W. Merenmies OK Christ 4.92 -1 
J. Gomez MSU 4.92 -1 
O. Mitchell DBU 4.92 -1 
J. Einerson W'mnsterUT 5.00 E 
L. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 5.00 E 
H. Harrison DBU 5.00 E 
S. Wongsinth TX A&M-Com 5.00 E 
C. Perez PLNU 5.00 E 
N. Kaminski PLNU 5.00 E 
I. Prieto TX A&M-Com 5.08 +1 
R. Cook W. Tex A&M 5.08 +1 
W. Banz W'mnsterUT 5.08 +1 
E. Sumner WWU 5.08 +1 

Eagles 
J. Einerson W'mnsterUT 1
W. Merenmies OK Christ 1
E. Beck StMarys-TX 1
M. Becker TX A&M-Com 1
R. Cook W. Tex A&M 1
D. Bailey WWU 1

Birdies 
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 11
C. Jarvela OK Christ 11
R. Cook W. Tex A&M 9
S. Hempel TX A&M-Com 9
A. Servin ART U 9
H. Harrison DBU 8
F. DeLaGarza DBU 8
F. Kilgore ColChristU 8
O. Mitchell DBU 8
I. Prieto TX A&M-Com 7
M. Dibildox StMarys-TX 7
A. Campbell W. Tex A&M 7
E. Beck StMarys-TX 7
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 7
A. Bennett OK Christ 7
A. Kim PLNU 6
C. Perez PLNU 6
S. Shea WWU 6
T. Kang PLNU 6
K. Nichols TX A&M-Com 6
J. Garcia DBU 6
S. Gamble AR-Ft Smit 5

Pars 
L. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 43
S. Wongsinth TX A&M-Com 41
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 38
S. Goad OK Christ 38
M. Dibildox StMarys-TX 37
A. Mitchell AR-Ft Smit 36
S. Stramel AR-Ft Smit 36
C. Jarvela OK Christ 36
W. Merenmies OK Christ 35
E. Beck StMarys-TX 35
R. Reed StMarys-TX 35
C. Clayton W'mnsterUT 35
H. Harrison DBU 35
A. Rigsby OK Christ 34
A. Servin ART U 34
J. Garcia DBU 34
A. Campbell W. Tex A&M 34
O. Mitchell DBU 33
M. Becker TX A&M-Com 33
I. Prieto TX A&M-Com 33
F. DeLaGarza DBU 33
F. Kilgore ColChristU 33
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